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9IQ3-1SP-BC
DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET FOR IQ3 (Sizes 10-18)

WITH TOP HANDWHEEL
061219 1:12
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CONDUIT ENTRIES BASE MTG POSITION

OPEN/CLOSE SWITCH

LOCAL/REMOTE/STOP
SWITCH

DISPLAY 
WINDOW

MOTOR

BATTERY HOUSING ELECTRONICS COVER

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

F10 B1 & FA10 B1 BASE (Non-Thrust)

F10 B3/4 & FA10 B3/4 BASE (Non-Thrust)

F10 A & FA10 A BASE (Thrust)

NOTES
1. FOUR BASE OPTIONS ARE DETAILED TO SUIT
    THE RELEVANT COUPLING ARRANGEMENT.
2. THE REQUIRED BASE FOR THE SIDE & END VIEWS SHOULD
    BE LOADED TO MTG POSITION INDICATED.

3. '*' REMOVAL ALLOWANCE REQUIRED.

*

F10 Z3 & FA10 Z3 BASE (Thrust)

*

*
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COVER TUBE SUPPLIED
IN 150 (6") & 300 (12") LGTH'S
THEN IN 300 (12") INCREMENTS
UP TO 1500 (60") LG.
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CONDUIT ENTRIES

DEFAULT HOLE SIZES:

HOLES 1, 3 &4  TAPPED M25

HOLE 2 TAPPED M40
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BATTERY HOUSING

TERMINAL HOUSING

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

ELECTRONICS COVER

MOTOR

DISPLAY WINDOWLOCAL/REMOTE/STOP
SWITCH

OPEN/CLOSE SWITCH
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BASE MTG POSITIONEARTHING HOLE
O6.5 (1/4")
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*

9IQ3-1SP-BC
DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET FOR IQ3 (Sizes 10-18)

WITH OPTIONAL SIDE HANDWHEEL
061219 1:12

CONDUIT ENTRIES
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                        (8.27")
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F10 B1 & FA10 B1 BASE (Non-Thrust)

F10 B3/4 & FA10 B3/4 BASE (Non-Thrust)

F10 A & FA10 A BASE (Thrust)

F10 Z3 & FA10 Z3 BASE (Thrust)
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NOTES
1. FOUR BASE OPTIONS ARE DETAILED TO SUIT
    THE RELEVANT COUPLING ARRANGEMENT.
2. THE REQUIRED BASE FOR THE SIDE & END VIEWS SHOULD
    BE LOADED TO MTG POSITION INDICATED.

3. '*' REMOVAL ALLOWANCE REQUIRED.

CONDUIT ENTRIES

DEFAULT HOLE SIZES:

HOLES 1, 3 &4  TAPPED M25

HOLE 2 TAPPED M40
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17°

COVER TUBE SUPPLIED
IN 150 (6") & 300 (12") LGTH'S
THEN IN 300 (12") INCREMENTS
UP TO 1500 (60") LG.
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1:59IQ3-1SP-BC
DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET FOR F10/FA10  BASE &

COUPLING OPTIONS
061219
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O32 MAX 
(THREADED STEM)

O26 MAX
(KEYED SHAFT)

O33 
(RISING STEM CLEARANCE)
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IQ3 SIZE 10-18 THRUST

BASES

2 CAPSCREWS M4 REMOVE
IN ORDER TO WITHDRAW
DRIVE COUPLING

4 HOLES 3/8" UNC
EQUI-SPACED  AS SHOWN
ON A 4" PCD.
(MSS SP-102 FA10)

4
5
°

FA10 BASE DETAILS 

FOR 'A' & 'Z3' COUPLINGS

F10 BASE DETAILS 

FOR 'A' & 'Z3' COUPLINGS

2 CAPSCREWS M4 REMOVE
IN ORDER TO WITHDRAW
DRIVE COUPLING

4 HOLES M10x1.5p
EQUI-SPACED  AS SHOWN
ON A 102 PCD.
(ISO 5210 F10)
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TYPE 'A' COUPLING DETAILS

O33 MAX
(COUNTER BORE)

O15
(CAST PILOT BORE)

O33 MAX
(COUNTER BORE)

TYPE 'Z3' COUPLING DETIALS

O15
(CAST PILOT BORE)

NOTE : COUPLINGS WITHOUT PILOT BORE AVAILABLE IF SPECIFIED WITH ORDER.
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1:59IQ3-1SP-BC
DIMENSIONAL DATA SHEET FOR F10/FA10  BASE &

COUPLING OPTIONS
061219

TYPE 'B1' 

COUPLING DETAILS
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TYPE 'B3/B4' 

COUPLING DETAILS
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IQ3 SIZE 10-18

NON-THRUST BASES

4 HOLES 3/8" UNC
EQUI-SPACED  AS SHOWN
ON A 4" PCD.
(MSS SP-102 FA10)

4
5
°

4 HOLES M10x1.5p
EQUI-SPACED  AS SHOWN
ON A 102 PCD.
(ISO 5210 F10)

FA10 BASE DETAILS 

FOR 'B1' & 'B3/B4' COUPLINGS

F10 BASE DETAILS 

FOR 'B1' & 'B3/B4' COUPLINGS
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0.79"O (H8) FIXED (B3)

KEYWAY 6.00 (Js9)

20
0.79"O (H8) MAX (B4)

33
1.30"O (SHAFT CLEARANCE)

42
1.65"O (H8) FIXED

KEYWAY 12.00 (D10)

31
1.22"O (SHAFT CLEARANCE)


